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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,

GEN ERAL ADM IN ISTRATION (SECRE'TARIAT PAY FIXATION CEIL) DEPARTMENT

Block-A,2nd l"loor, Ja nqtu llhawqn, Dispur :: GuwQhati-6, e ma il' s a d. assq m @g ov.in. w eb s i te : g4 a d. a ssu m. g ov. i n

sl.
No.

I

1

2

3

4

5

6

l
8

9

10

11

L2

13

L4

15

16

17

18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

N o. ().A. (SAE).327 5(t5 I I 52

Namc ol'Incumbcnl

Shri (iirin Ch. Mali

Shri Mohcswar Mirclha

Shri I{abi Ch. Morang

.Shri t)honti llora

l)wiicn Sartna

ShriNLrrirlarr Ali

Shri l)hircnclra Kr. I)cb

Strri Sanjib (iogoi

Srnti. Manisha Kutum

Shri Sabharam I)airnarY

Snrti. lllrabatti l cron

Shri Gadadhar I)cka

Gautam Nath

(iirija I)as

Ilatcnr Ali

Shri Gaulam llordoloi

Shri Nabin 'l'crotr

Shri Mohan lloruah

Shri l)ilip'l'alukclar

Md. n ltal' I Iussain Maztttndar

Sm1i. Kanika l)cb Mazumdar

Shri Satya.lit l)cka

Shri tlimalCh. Kachari

' Shri l{aiat I)utta

Shri l{a.iu llanr

Slrri Mahcslr Mili

Shri lliraj Kr. l)as

Shri l]hadra Chctia

ol't'ICH,OlU)}lR
.l.hc l'ollowing Assistant Scction officcrs of Assam Sccrctariat arc allowcd to draw thcir annual incrcmcnt

w.c. f. 0l .07 .2025 in 1hc scalc of Pay lland (3) ol I{s. 22000 -glOOOI- and Gradc }'ay ol' Its. 9400/- p.m. undcr I{ulc 9 &

l0 of-Assarn Scrviccs (l{ot') I{ulcs.2017 as shown bclow against thcir namcs:

Existing
Ilasic
l'oy

(in Ils.)
3

51970

48980

48980

48980

44830

44830

44830

43520

55140

55140

55140

55140

55140

53s30

55140

s5140

55140

53260

53260

53260

53260

53260

s3260

43760

42540

42540

42540

l)atc ol'
I ncrcmcnt

4

o1.o7.2025

o1-.o7.2025

0L.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

0t.o7.2025

}L.ot.2025

01,.o7.2025

0L.07.202s

01,.o7.2025

01..o7.2025

or.o7.202s

01".o7.2025

0L.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.0t.2025

01.01.2025

01-.ot.2025

o1.o7.2025

01,.07.2025

01,.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01_.07.2025

01-.01.2025

o1.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

01-.07.2025

l)atcd

Amount of
Onc

Incremcnt
(a3%

(in lls.)
5

1560

1.470

1470

1,470

1350

1350

1350

1310

1660

1660

1660

1660

1660

1610

1660

1600

1600

1600

1320

1280

\280

1280

0

42540 01,.07.2025 1280
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I'ay al'tcr
incrcmcnt

(in lls.)
6

s3530

50450

s0450

50450

46180

46180

46180

44830

s6800

s6800

s6800

s6800

s6800

55140

56800

56800

s6800

54860

54860

s4860

54860

s4860

54860

4s080

43820

43820

43820

43820

1660

1660

1600

1600

1600



sl.
No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41.

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Nzrmc ol'Incumbcnt

Shri Ilabibul lslam

Shri l)rasanna []aishya

Shri Al<hil Ch. l{oy

Shri Munirrdra Ch. Nath

ShriNitul llannan

Shri l{arn Naurni Sharma

Shri Pulin Ch.llarnran

Shri llhabcsh Sarnra

Smti. Shobhana (iogoi

Shri Ajit l)athak

Smti. Navanccta (iogoi

Smti. Nirala kalita

Srnti. I{iku l}orary

. Srnti. Antara'l'alLrkdar

Srnti. Sirna Ilora

Srnti. Kabita I Iazarika

Shri Siddhafl ha l)hookan

Shri Nipan Kalita

Srnti. Clrr"rrni Kalita

Shri Sanjib Mcdlri

Shri I Irishikcsh Shanna
Adhva

Smti. l)haritri Lahkar

Shri (iuna.iit Sarrna

Shri llirinchi I)as

Shri MatiyLrr ltahnran Saikia 43760

Shli I Iarckrislrna lJarman

1.320

42540 01..o7.2025 1280

Exisling
llasic
l'oy

(in Rs.)

42540

l)ate of
Incrcmcnt

0L.07.2025

Amount ol'
Onc

Incrcmcnt
QD,3%

(in Its.)

1280

I'ay al'tcr
incrcmcnt

(in ns.)

43820

01..07.202s 45080

43820

41380 01.07.2025

39160 01..07.2025

1250

1180

42630

40340

39160

39160

oL.07.2025

01..o7.202s

1180

1180

40340

40340

4034039160 o1.o7.2025 1 180

39160 01.07.2025 403401180

1150 3923038080 01..07.2025

38080 01..07.2025 1150

38080 01..07.2025

39230

392301 150

1 15038080 01.07.2025 39230

42510 o1.o7.2025 1280

56340 01..07.2025 ttoo

43790

58040

38060 01..07.2025 1150

38060 o1..o7.2025 1150

38060 01..07.202s 1150

01..o7.202s 1150

01..o7.2025

3921.0

3921.O

3921.O

392 10

39210

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

0L.07.2025

0L.07.2025

01..07.2025

1 1s0

1 150

1 150

1150

39210

39210

392tO

38060 01".o7.2025 1 150

38060 o1..o7.202s 1150

38060 01..o7.2025 1 150

39210

39210

392 10

3921.OSrnti

Smti

Snrti

Saniara Siddiquc

JahnabiNcog

Monalisha Pathak

38060 01..07.2025 1 150

38060 o1".o7.2025 1 150

38060 01..07.2025 1 150

38060

39210

39210

Smti. I)uja Saikia

Srnti. Salina Firdous

Shri ArLrnjyoti Kalita

Shri Pranab Lahkar

SIrri l)ranab Karjcc

Shri Mouchunr Kalita

Srnti. Shcwali l)as

Shri Manish [)as

38060

01..07.2025

o1.o7.2025

1150

1 150

3921.O

39210

38060

38060

ot.ot.2025

01".o1.2025

1150

1150

39210

392 10

38060 01..ot.202s 1150

38060 01..01.202s 1150

38060 01..07.2025 1150

38060 o1..o7.2025 1150

3921.0

392 10

3921.0

392L0

01..07.202s 3921.OShri l)rabhash Ilallabh I)utta 38060 1150
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sl.
No.

67

68

69

70

7t

72

t3

t4

75

76

7l

78

19

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

1.02

103

104

10s

Nanrc tll'Incunrbelll

Smti. IIirnakshi l)cka

Surti. Jyolirupa'l'hakur Ilaruah

Shri Charrdan Kr. Sartna

Snrti. Violina Chctia

.Shri Ngairangbatn Ilasanta

Shri l)rasanta Mclta

Srnti. Kabyashrcc Mahattta

Srnti. Anudhriti IlhuYan

Srn1i. Nianglcrrkitn Koclr

Shri Iliranya Nath

Shri Arnal l]ayarr

Srnti. llarrralcc l)as

Shri Mrinal Saikia

Shri Jintu 'l'hakuria

Shri Sarr.lib I)hukarr

Srnti. [)impiNcog

Shri Mujarnnril Ali

Smti. Swapnali Moltarr

Smti. Jahnobi Korrwar

Shri I)ipjyoliNath

Srnti. I{imi l}oruah

Shri Ilirnarrshrr [)cka

Snrti. llornali Oogoi

Smti. Marina (iogoi

Snrti. Kakoli I)utta

Md. Salim Ahnrcd

Smti. Nipasha l)cka

Shri Arupjyoti Nath

Srnti. Chitrani Konwat'

Shri IIitcsh lJarr.rah

Slrri l'ranjal Konwar

Srnti. Auju llastttnatarY

Shri Mriganka I)as

.Srn1i. Maikarr I)cvi

Srnti. [)ranttt I]orPhukan

Shri l{anjan Kr. Nath

Smti. Kabitit lloralt

Shri llikash Ilaishya

Srnti. N. IIcrni l)cvi
:

Existing
llasic
I'ay

(in lts.)

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

39130

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

I)atc ol'
Incrcmcnl

o1.o1.2025

ot.07.2025

01.01.2025

0t.o1.2025

o1.o7.2025

01".07.2025

0L.01.2025

39130

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

0L.01.2025

o1.o1.2025

01,.01.2025

o1,.o7.2025

0L.07.2025

0L.01.2025

o1,.o1.2025

01-.01.2025

01,.o1.2025

0L.07.202s

o1-.o7.2025

o1-.o7.2025

01.07.2025

0'1.07.2025

0L.01.202s

o1-.o7.202s

o1-.07.2025

0L.07.2025

o1,.o7.2025

o1,.o-t.2025

01.07.2025

0L.07.2025

01".01.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

0L.07.2025

o1.o7.2025

01.07.202s

01..o1.202s

01.07.2025

01..o1.2025

01.o7.202s

Amount ol'
()nc

lncrcmcnt
QD3e/,r

(in lts.)

1 150

1 150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

L150

1 150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1180

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1 150

1150

1150

1 150

1180

1150

1150

1150

1 150

1 150

1150

1150

1 150

1 15038060

Page 3 of 11

Pay aftcr
incrcmcnt

(in tts.)

39210

39210

3921.0

3921.0

3921.0

39210

39210

392rO

3921O

39210

39210

39210

392 10

39210

3921.0

39210

403 10

39210

39210

392rO

39210

39210

39210

392 10

3921O

3921O

39210

39210

39210

40310

39210

39210

39210

39210

39210

392 10

39210

39210

39210



st.
No.

106

101

108

109

110

111

1.12

113

11.4

115

116

1.ll

118

119

t20

L21

1.22

123

124

1.25

126

127

L28

L29

130

131

L32

133

1.34

135

136

1,37

138

139

r40

1.41

L42

1.43

1.44

Namc ol'Incurnbcnt

Snrti. I)aisy t)olcy

Shri .libon Lal llartr

Smti. Ilijoya Ycin

Shri Manoj Malakar

Shri l{anian Kttmar Sarkar

Srnti. Sibo Jaon Sirrgplro

Shri l)iganta Kuli

Shri Ranjan Jyoti l)cori

Srnti. Chctana Mcdhi

Srnti. Kalpana l{amchiarY

Srnti. (icctu lloralr

Shri Lunkholrao Lhoujicrn

Shri l)arsharr Nuttisa

Shri Nayan Jyoti l)as

Shri llircn l)cka

Shri ArLrp llhuyan
' Surti Nilakshi (ioswartri

Shri Nipal Nath

Shri llhisrna l)arjcc

Srnti. Priyanka'l'cron

Shri I'ankaj Kr. I)as

Srnti. I)ilira Naiding

Smti. ['allabi l]aishya

Slrri l)ccpcn Chctia

Shri Chitrarnal llaishya

Smti. Kalyani Kakati llora

Srrrti.Manju llora

Shri Sarbcslvar I Iazarika

Srnti. I)raupadi 'l'alukdar l)as

Shri l}'ajcn llharali

Shri Itanjit IIazarika

Shri Anlhony Kharmudoi

Shri Khanirrdra Sanna

Smti. Mala l)atltak

Srnti. Manjula l{aimcdhi

Shri Kailash Ch. I)cka

Srnti. Manisha llaruah

Shri 'l'apan Ch. Scal

Smti. Kanika Saikia

l)xisting
Ilasic
l'ay

(in lts.)

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

38060

48930

3701.O

37010

37010

42490

38040

36990

53210

532 10

53210

53210

s32 10

53160

53210

532 10

53160

s3160

532 10

53 160

53160

53L60

53210

53210

l)atc ol'
I ncrcnrcrtt

01,.01.2025

01,.o1.2025

oL.0t.2025

01,.o1.2025

o1.o1.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

01-.07.2025

0L.01.2025

o1,.o7.202s

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

01.01.2025

01,.o7.2025

0t.07.202s

01,.o7.2025

o1,.o7.202s

01,.o1.2025

0L.07.2025

oL.07.2025

o1.o7.2025

01..o7.2025

oL.o7.2025

o1..o1.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.o7.202s

o1,.01.2025

01,.o7.202s

01,.o7.2025

01-.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.07.2025

or.o7.2025

01,.07.2025

0L.07.2025

o1..01.2025

0r.o7.202s

Amount ol'
Onc

Incrcmcnt
(a)3lth

(in lts.)

1150

1150

1 150

1 150

1 150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

1150

L150

1150

1 150

1 150

1470

1.1.20

1.1.20

1.120

1280

1150

1110

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600
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l'ay allcr
incrcnrcnl

(in lts.)

392 10

392 10

39210

39210

39210

39210

39210

392 10

39210

392rO

3921-0

39210

392 10

3921.0

392 10

39210

s0400

38130

38130

38130

43710

39190

38100

54810

54810

54810

54810

54810

54160

54810

1600

1600

54810

54160

54160

1600

1600

54810

54760

54760

54760

54810

54810



sl.
No.

1.45

146

1.41

L48

I49

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

151

158

159

160

161

1.62

163

1.64

165

166

t67

168

169

lto
ltL
172

173

174

115

176

111

lt8
179

180

181

Nanrc of Inculnbcnl

Srnti. Karnala l)as

Shri l(upjyoti Iloro

Shri llhupcrr l)cka

Shri 'l'ripad l{oy

Shri IIarin Ch.llaro

. Shri Narcsrvar Saikia

Shri Protnocl Ch. l)cka

Shri l)rasantra Kr. l)as

(iajindra Kr. Ilay

.Shri llishnu I)rasad Ilatria

Md. Ii.ainul I Iussain Clroudhr.rry

Srnti. Mitu I'atiri

Shri Arnal Ch. llora

Shri Srvasti Suttdar ChoudhurY

Smti. Nirurna Chctia llarPatra
(iohain

Shri llhaskar llora

Shri Mridul Maharrta

Shri l'ulak Ch. l)cka

Shri Ilircsrvar lloro

Shri I{abindra Nath

Srnti. (iitan jali Kalita

Srnti. Itanr.r Lahkar'l'hakLrria

Snrti. l{itarnorri l)cori

Shri Marroi Kalita

Srnti. Puspanjali Ilasurnatary

Shri l{ajcndra Chouhan

Shri t)ilip Scn l)cka

Srnti. Swarnrila Swargiary

Shri Golap Inzal

Shri Paban Ch. I{oy

-SIrri l)r'akash Kal ita

Shri Arup'l'alukdar

Srrti. Mitali lloruah

Shri Lalit t)utta

Shri. I)ul Ch. l]orah

Slrri. Mrinrntty Saikia

Srnti. Niru Ilorah llaruah

Srn1i. Marrashi I)r-rtta

F)xisting
llasic
l'ay

(in lts.)
53160

51730

53210

53210

51730

53210

53210

53210

4011o

53180

51660

51660

53180

51110

48850

38570

34200

34200

34200

53140

53180

59580

48890

37650

37650

34330

38400

4231O

41360

38400

34330

34330

34330

46090

4lt40

4L140

41L40

L82 41.1.40 1240
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l)ntc ol'
l nc rcmcnt

01".o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

01.ot.2025

o1.o1.2025

o1.o7.2075

01.01.2025

oL.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

01.o7.2025

01.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.o1.2025

o1.o7.2025

0t.o7.2025

01.07.202s

01,.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

o1.o1.2025

01.07.7025

01.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01..07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

oL.07.2025

o1,.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

oL.01.2025

01.07.2025

01.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

0r.o7.2025

01..o7.2025

01.01.2025

01,.o1.2025

01..o7.202s

o1.o7.2025

Amount o[
Onc

Incrcmcnt
(q)3%,,

(in ns.)

1600

1560

1600

1600

1560

1600

1600

1600

1210

1600

1550

1550

1600

1560

1470

1160

1030

1030

1030

1600

1600

1.790

1470

1130

1L30

1030

1 160

L280

1250

1160

1030

1030

1030

l'ay al'tcr
incrcmcnt

(in Rs.)

54160

53290

54810

54810

53290

54810

54810

54810

41380

54780

532 10

53210

54780

53270

50320

39730

3s230

3s230

35230

54740

1390

1.240

1.240

1.240

54780

61.31O

s0360

38780

38780

35360

39560

436s0

426L0

39560

3s360

3s360

3s360

47480

42380

42380

42380

42380



sl.
No.

183

184

185

186

1.87

188

189

190

191

L92

193

1.94

195

196

191

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

201

208

209

210

21.L

21.2

2L3

214

215

2L6

217

218

2L9

220

221.

Nanrc ol'Incurnbcnl

Shri. l)iganta Sarnrah

Shri. 'l'ara Nath Coutam

Slrri. I{aju I}hattacharjya

Shri.'l'apan Kr. tlaishya

Shri. Ablrijit I Iaz.aril<a

Srnti. Jasrninc Sultana

Shri. Ilasanta l)owania

Md. Abul Ilussairr Laskar

Shri. Kandarpa'l'hakuria

Shri. l)ipak I)cy

Shri. Kalyan Kr. I)as

Shri. .litcndra Singha

Shri. Ilitcsh l)cka

Shri. llircn I laloi

Shri. Manoranjan I{ajbongshi

Srnti. I)hulatr I)as

Shri. Mahcndra (iogoi

Shri. Shyarnal Kr. Saha

Shri.'l'inku llorah

Shri. Arup Suklabaidya

Snrti Phulrnoni llasunratary

Shri Kishorc Kutrar Lahkar

Slrri Krishrra Karrla lJrahnra

Shri []hr"rpcn Ch. l]arnratt

Shri Kanak Kr. I)as

Slrri Jayanla Sartna

Shri'l'ilak'l'alukdar

Shri Anjarr l)cka (ll)

Shri Satish Cli. Ilczbarualr

Snrti l)ranita Ilala I)as

Shri Puna Itarn [)olcy

Srnti Srvaprrali l)cvi

Shri l{abindra l)athak

Srnti Swapna Ilazarika

Shri Niral Ch. l)as

Shri ltaju l)ch l{oy

Shri Siddhaflha Sankar [)as

Shri l)cbajit Korrwar

Shri I')ulak IIaloi

Hxisting
Ilasic
I'uy

(in l{s.)

41.140

41.L40

41.1.40

43520

41140

41100

41140

41140

41.1.40

411.40

4L140

41.1.40

41.L40

41.1.40

411"40

41.140

41L40

4TT40

411.40

48700

42440

43660

51630

38540

38s40

38540

38540

38s40

34180

38380

41"140

411.40

4L140

4LL40

48700

41140

41.140

41.1.40

I)a1c ol'
Incrcnrcnt

01..o7.2025

o1.o1.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

01..07.2025

01..o7.2025

01..o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

ol.ol

01.07

01.07

01.07

01.07

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

o1.0t.202s

o1.o7.2025

01.07.2025

ot.ot.202s

oL.0t.2025

01,.07.2025

01.07

01.01

01.07

ot.ol

01.07

ot.o7

01.07

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

o1..07.2025

01".o1.2025

01..o7.2025

01.07.2025

01.07.2025

0L.01.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

01..o1.2025

ot.o7.2025

01..o7.2025

01".o7.2025

o1.o7.202541.1.40 1.240
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Amount of
0nc

lncrcmcnt
QD3e/*

(in lts.)
L240

1.240

I'ay allcr
incrcmcnt

(in lls.)
42380

42380

1240

_ 
1310 _
1240

42380

44830

42380

1240 42340

1.240

1240

1.240

1240

1240

42380

42380

42380

42380

42380

42380

42380

42380

1.240

1.240

1.240

1240 42380

1.240

1240

1.240

L240

1.470

1280

1310

1550

1160

1160

1 160

42380

42380

42380

42380

1 160

50170

43720

4491O

53180

39700

39700

39700

39700

397001160

1030

1 160

35210

39540

1.240

1.240

1.240

1240

L470

1240

1.240

1240

42380

42380

42380

42380

50170

42380

42380

42380

42380



sl.
No.

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231.

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

24L

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

25r

252

253

254

255

2s6

257

2s8

259

260

Nanrc ol'Incurtrbcnt

Shri I)ipankar Sarkar

.Shri.lanmiJoy Kalita

Shri Satycndra Nath I)as

Shri (llrarrchal l{ov

Srrti. Mcclhu l{ani

Shri l{ahul Nayak

Shri Kongkan Clror-rdhury

Smti. Anindita l)as

Shri l)hiraj Kurnar llora

Shri Ilahul Kashyap

Shri Iliswajit Ilaishya

Shri Sharlaraz Choudhury

Shri Ilirnan l)utta

Shri .ludhaj it MazLrnrclar

Shri t)hiraj llora

Shri Kaushik I{arrr l}arua

Shri Karnalcsh (iogoi

Srnri. Nibcdita Kalita

Shri Mrinrnoy Kunrar Nath

ShriNayanjyoti Sarma

Smti. llanashrcc Mcdhi

Shri llidyut Ilikash Nath

Shri t)ipankar l)cka (ll)

Shri Nayan Jyoti [)utta

Shri Ishan Kalita

Shri I'ankaj Kunrar

Smti. Krislra l)riyattt l)utta

Shri l{akcsh lJaruah

Shri Kusurn Mahanta

Shri Pranabjyoti llhuyan

Slrri l{ipunjoy'l'alukdar

Srnti. I)cbjani I)as

Smti. Ncclakshi llordoloi

Shri Kshirod Kumar Sannalr

Shri Jituurani l)cka

Shri K l'rakash Singha

Srnti. Pratyaslra I)utta

Shri Nishad Nawaz Ahnrcd

Shri tJpakul Sarma

Existing
Ilasic
I'uy

(in Rs.)

4L1.40

411.40

4tl40
41140

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

I)ate ol'
Incrcmcnt

01..07.2025

o1,.o1.2025

01.07.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

0L.01.2025

o1,.o7.2025

01,.o1.2025

01..o7.2025

01.o7.2025

01".07.2025

0L.01.2025

o1..07.2025

01..o7.2025

01..o7.2025

01,.07.2025

01..o7.2025

01..o7.2025

01..0t.2025

o1.o1.2025

ot.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.202s

01,.o7.2025

0L.01.2025

01..07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01".o7.2025

01.07.2025

01..o7.202s

o1,.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

01".o7.2025

01..o7.2025

01..07.202s

01..o1.202s

01..o7.2025

01..o7.2025 1000
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Amount of
Onc

Incrcmcnt
cs)3%

(in I{s.)

1.240

1.240

1240

1.240

1000

1000

1000

1000

L000

1000

l'ay aftcr
incrcmcnl

42380

42380

42380

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

(in lls.)
42380

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

L000

1000

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330



st.
No.

26L

262

263

264

265

266

261

268

269

270

271.

272

273

274

215

216

271

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

29L

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

Nanrc ol'lncumbcnt

Shri Sycd Sadiquc LJlZakariah

Shri Marrasjyoti llarrnan

Shri IIimon .lyoti llcz

Shri Nirvarr Ohoudhury

Smti. l)rccti Shikha l]orah

Shri Nayanjyoti Kalila

Shri Nilirn Jyoti (iogoi

Shri Anirncsh Choudhury

Shri Saurncn l)cb

Srnti. Kasturi Ilarman

Shri l)olag Jyoti [)as

Shri I Iarshanccl Saikia

Shri Saurav Jyoti l)as

Slrri })rarrabcslr l)cy

Srnti. Punarn l)utta Choudhury

Srnti. Srtcha (ianguly

Shri LJddipta Sartna

Snrti. Arparra lJarualt

Shri Swagata []lraradwaj

Shri (iitarn Ilaruah

Shri I)hrubajyoti t)olcy

Shri (ihanarrka Ilhuyan

Shri I'}ankaj l)cy

Shri l{ohit Kutum

Slrri l)ccpjyoti llania

Shri .lwngshar Ilasumalary

Smti. Mridusmita Sartna

Shri I)hrLrbajyoti l)alowary

Shri Saranga l)cba Sarmah

Shri (llrandan l)olcy

Shri Jyotish Kalita

Srnti. llinrakshi l)as

Srnti.'l'ansir:r Nishat Ahrncd

Srnti. Ayctrcc Mazumdar

Srnti. Shanrilna lrarhccn

Shri ltaju Singh

Shri Saniay l)as

Shri Sanjib llartnat.t

Shri I )ibya.iyoti (iogoi

llxisting
llasic
I'ay

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

35170

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

I)atc of
I ncrcnr cnt

o1.o7.2025

o1,.o1.2025

01.01.2025

01,.ot.2025

01,.o7.2025

01.07.2025

o1.o1.2025

01..o1.2025

01,.o7.2025

01.01.2025

o1.07.2025

01,.o1.2025

o1.o7.2025

01..o1.202s

01,.o7.202s

ol.o7.202s

01-.07.202s

o1.o7.202s

01..o7.2025

01.07.202s

0r.o7.2025

01.07.2025

o1.o7.2025

0L.o7.2025

o1.o7.202s

01,.o1.2025

01..o1.2025

01.o7.2025

01,.o7.202s

01.01.2025

0L.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.07.2025

o1.o1.2025

01,.07.2025

01.07.2025

ot.o7.2025

ot.o7.2025

o]-.ot.2025

Amount of
Onc

Incrcment
(q)3e/'

(in lts)
1"000

1000

1000

1000

980

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1060

1000

L000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

I'ay aftcr
incrcmcnt

(in lts.)

34330

34330

34330

34330

33330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

36230

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

343301000
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(in ns.)

33330

33330

33330

33330

323s0

33330

33330



sl.
No.

300

301

302

303

304

30s

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

3t4

315

316

311

318

319

320

321.

322

323

324

325

326

321

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

33s

336

331

338

Narnc of Incuntbcnt

Shri Avinav Kaushik l)as

Smti. Chandana [)as

Smti. Priyanka Sarttra

Srnti. .lhinti I'riya (iautorn

Smti. l'ooja Chor.rdhury

Slrli l)ulirt I)cgu

Shri LJddipta Krishna l)as

Srrti. Monmi lJorthakur

Shri l)ipankar Maztttndat'

Shri 'l'ridip l)as

Shri Ounaraj (iogoi

Shri Samir l{anian lla'r.arlka

Shri Manaslr Jyoti (iogoi

.Shri I Iirnarrgshu l)cka

Smti. Nikita Phukatt

Shri Ilcdayat tJllah

Srnti. I{irnlcc l}orah

Shri Surjya Katnal ()ogoi

Shri I'aflha l)ratitn (iogoi

Slrri I )hrubajyol i Swargiary

Slrri Jagannatlt l)as

Shri Kcshabananda l)utta

Shri l{an.jan I}orgohain

. Shri Saurav llorualr

' Shri (iautatn Kttlnar (iogoi

Shri'l'rinayan Ilhuyan

Shri MoLtsuttt Ilajkonwar

Shri Mrigarrka Kutnar Nath

Slrri Mchditv. /.antan

Shri l{ahLrl .lyoti I)olcy

Shri l)ccpjyoti I'ranranlk

Shri I)cbraj I)urkayastha

Shri l)ar1ha Sarathi l)as

Smti. Mamun l)utta

Smti. Sanghatnitt'a Chctia

Shri llhaskar Jyoti [)cgu

Srnti. Aur.rshka Ncog Sanna

Srnti. Susrnila Nath

Smti. Lupatnudra l{ajkhowa

t)xisting
Ilasic
l'ay

(in tls.)
33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33560

33330

33330

33430

53140

33410

l)atc of
I ncrcmcnl

01.01.2025

0L.07.2025

01,.o1.2025

ot.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

01.07.2025

01.07.2025

01,.07.2025

oL.01.202s

01,.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

01..o7.2025

01.o7.202s

0t.07.2025

o1,.o7.2025

o1,.o7.2025

01.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.ot.2025

01..o7.2025

01.07.2025

ol.o].2025

o1,.o7.2025

o1,.o7.2025

0L.07.2025

01,.o7.2025

01.01.2025

0L.07.2025

01.07.2025

o1,.o7.202s

01-.07.202s

o1,.o7.2025

o1.o7.2025

o1.o7.202s

oL.07.2025

ot.o7.2025

01,.o7.2025

01,.o7.202s33330 1000
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Amount of
One

Incrcment
e@3%

(in lls.)
1000

1000

1000

Pay aftcr
incrcmcnt

(in lls.)
34330

34330

34330

1000

1000

34330

34330

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

1000 34330

1000 34330

1000

1000

34330

34330

1000

1000

34330

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

34330

1000 34330

343301000

1000

1000

34330

34330

343301000

1000 34330

1000

1000

1000

34330

34330

34330

1000

1000

1010

1000

1000

1010

1600

1010

34330

34330

34570

34330

34330

34440

54740

34420

34330



st.
No.

339

340

34r

342

343

344

345

346

341

348

349

3s0

351

352

353

354

355

356

351

3s8

3s9

360

361

362

363

364

36s

366

367

368

369

310

371.

372

313

374

375

376

371

Nanrc ol'Incuntbcnt

Shri Kirti 'l'ayc

Srnti. Nabanita (iogoi

Smti. Laisrarn Clhaubi

Srnti. []orrrali Ktlnwar

Sntti. Monrita I{alrrnarr

Srnti. Sr"urny Gogoi

Srnti. Madhuslrri l)as

Srnti. Nabani1a'1'alukdar

Shri Marrabcndra Ilablra

Shri Monjyoti Sarania

Srnti. .lirnrny Khaklary

Srn1i. Ilituparna I)as

Shri llorish lrngjai

Smti. Antika Naiding

Shri Moncsh Kcmprai

Shri Madhurya Ilaruah

Srnti. Ankita l]orualr

Smti Anju Sarma

Shri l)iganta Kr. Sarnra

Shri AnLrkul Sinha

Shri (iopal Mcdhi

Smti. Junntoni Pator

Shri Anil Kulnar (lhouhan

Shri Archif Choudhury

Shri Koilash Gogoi

Shri Arnrit Narayan Pcgu

Shri llhakta l)cr"rri

Shri Ilircrr Kutnar lJoro

Shri lliju llazarika

Shri l)r"rlcn Sarma

Shri Sorncswar Pathak

Shri Indra Prasad Saikia

Shri l)ipankar llhattacharjya

Srnti. Manikha llasumatary

Shri Sandip l)cy

Shri l'ranjal Mahanta

Shri l)ipak Kr. l)as

Shri Alak Kurnar l)cb

Existing
llasic
I'ay

(in I{s)
33330

32350

323s0

32350

323s0

l)atc of
I ncrcmcnt

01..ot.202s

33330 ot.07.2025

33330 o1.o7.2025

33330 o1..ot.202s

01.07.202s33330

33330 01,.ot.2025

323s0 01..07.2025

32350 01..o1.2025

01..o7.2025

01..o1.2025

o1.o1.2025

01..o7.2025

32350 o1.o7.2025

32350 01..o7.2025

323s0 01..o7.2025

32350 01.07.2025

323s0 01..o7.2025

01..o1.2025

33030 01,.o7.2025

54720

40500

40500

40500

38400

38170

33810

33810

33030

33030

ot.o].2025

oL.o].2025

01..07.202s

01..o7.2025

01..01.2025

0L.07.2025

o1..o7.2025

01.07.2025

01..o7.2025

0L.07.2025

o1.o1.202s

33030

0L.07.2025

01..ot.2025

33030

33030

01..o7.202s

01.07.2025

33030 01.07.2025

33030

41260

01".o7.2025

33010

40480

40480

40480

0L.01.202s

01..o1.2025

S&ri Irnran I Iussain 38380 01..o7.202s 1160
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Amount of
Onc

Incrcmcnt
(d3y.,

(in lts.)

1000

I)ay aftcr
incrcmcnl

(in lts.)

34330

343301000

1000

1000

1000

1000

34330

34330

34330

34330

980 33330

33330980

980 33330

980

980

980

980

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

33330

980

980

980

980 33330

1650

L220

1220

1,220

1160

1150

1020

to20

1000

1000

56370

41720

41720

41720

39s60

39320

34830

34830

34030

34030

1000

1000

34030

34030

1000 34030

340301000

1000

1000

1.240

1000

L220

34030

34030

42sOO

34010

41700

7220 41700

1.220 41700

39s40



st.
No.

378

319

380

381

382

383

Namc ol'Incumbcnt

Smti Sr,rnity l)as I)cka

I)xisting
Ilasic
l'uy

(in I{s.)

38380

Datc of
Incrcmcnt

0r.07.2025

Amount of
Onc

Incrcmcnt
(asnh

(in lls.)
1160

Smti Ashima []huyarr

Shri Shibu Nath (l'}ll)

38380 01,.o1.2025 1160

Smti Karabi llhattacharjya

ShriNila Kamal Sannah

Shri llirnal Kamal Saharia

Srnti Ilobita Gogoi

Shri t)ipak Kr. Kalita

Shri I)iganta (iogoi

Shri C'harnbal llrahrna

38380 01,.o7.2025

o1,.o1.2025

1 160

38380 1160

38380 o1.0t.2025 1160

38380 01..o7.2025

38380 oL.0t.2025

38380 01".o7.2025

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

38380 01..07.2025 39540

38380

38380

o\.o7.2025

01..ot.2025

39540

Smti I{ita lJarua (l,alung)

Shri Jibarr Ch. 'l'aid

Shri Ilcnrcrr Mcdhi

Srnti Nirrnala Ilasuuratary Pcgu

38380 01.o7.2025

38380 ot.ot.202s

38380 01..07.2025

01".o1.2025

39s40

39540

39540

39s40

Smti PurabiKarigapsa 38380 39540

Smti. l{ollinal Iaflongbar 373tO ol.o7.2025 38500

Shri [)harrrcswar I)hatrgclro 37370 01..o7.2025 38500

***l)atc of ncxt annual incremcnt is on: 01.07.2026

[)cputy 1o thc (]ovt. olAssatn

Mcmo No.().4.(SAll).327565/t 5 I -A

Gcncral Adm inistration l)cparlmcnt
(Sccrctariat l)ay Fixaliotr Ccll)

Datctl I)ispur, thc lSth ,1u1y,2024

Copy lbr information and ncccssary action to:
1. 'l'hc LJndcr Sccrclary. (i.A.(Sccrctariat Accounts) I)cpa(rncn1 for inlonnation and ncccssary action (2

copics). IIc is also rcqucstcd to takc an undcftaking 1o thc cl'l'cct that il'any cxccss paymcnt is Inadc duc t<r

this fixation of pay if and whcn dctcctcd will bc rccovcrcd.
2.'l'hc'l'rcasury Officcr, I)ispur'l'rcasury, Guwahati-6.
3. 'l'hc I,WD (llill Ilranch) / Walcr l{csourccs I)cparlrncnt / Irrigation l)cpaflrncnt / lilcctiorr I)cparlrncnt /

Chicf Minislcr's Sccrctariat for infonnatiorr and ncccssary action. 'l'hcy arc also rcquestcd to takc att

undcflakiug to thc cllccl that if any cxccss paymcnt is rnadc duc to this fixation of pay il'and whcn dctcctcd
will bc rccovcrcd.

4. I)crsons conccrncd.

Ily Ordcr ctc.,

c-signcd

l)cputy Sccrclary to thc Govt. of Assatn
Gcncral Adrninistration I)cpafltncnt

(Sccrctarial I'>ay Irixation Ccll)

392

393

394

l'ay aflcr
incrcmcnt

(in I{s.)

39s40

39s40

39540

39540

39s40

39540

39540

395401 L60

1160

1 160

1160

1160

1160

1160

1130

1160

1160

1160

L130
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